In the Order-in-Original No.17/JC/DKT/ADJN/2025-26 dated 04.12.2025, para 66 (ii)
may be read as :-

(ii)        I order for confiscation of the goods i.e. ‘OLD USED HYUNDAI HANSHIN 27M
HS2750 ARTICULATED BOOMLIFT CHASSIS S/NO-KMFGA17HPAC150019 WITH
ACCESSORIES’ with declared assessable value of Rs.24,36,700/- (Rupees Twenty Four
Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Seven Hundred only) under Section 111(d) & 111(m)  of the
Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the importer to redeem the same for re-
export purpose only within 75 days of issue of this order on payment of Redemption Fine of
Rs.2,44,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Four Thousand only)  under section 125 of the
Customs Act, 1962.  If the goods are not redeemed for re-export, they are to be destroyed at
the cost of importer as per Disposal Manual, 2019.

Instead of :-

(ii)        I order for confiscation of the goods i.e. ‘OLD USED HYUNDAI HANSHIN 27M
HS2750 ARTICULATED BOOMLIFT CHASSIS S/NO-KMFGA17HPAC150019 WITH
ACCESSORIES’ with declared assessable value of Rs.24,36,700/- (Rupees Twenty Four
Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Seven Hundred only) under Section 111(d) of the Customs Act,
1962. However, I give an option to the importer to redeem the same for re-export purpose
only within 75 days of issue of this order on payment of Redemption Fine of Rs.2,44,000/-
(Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Four Thousand only) under section 125 of the Customs Act,
1962.  If the goods are not redeemed for re-export, they are to be destroyed at the cost of
importer as per Disposal Manual, 2019.

DEEPIKA KARTIK TANGADKAR 

24-02-2026

(Deepika Kartik Tangadkar)

Addl.